
  

 

 

ON SALE NOW 234 -                                     

VARIETY IS THE SPICE OF LIFE! 

This is a small but great list of single items 

and a few collections to tempt you! 

      KANGAROOS 

1. 1/- GREEN FIRST WATERMARK SG 
11 IN Mint unhinged condition, lovely 
fresh original gum…………..….$499.00  

 

 

2. 2/- BROWN FIRST WMK 
SG 12, in Mint Unhinged 
condition, great fresh 
original gum bright  colour 

has side selvedge a rare 
stamp this fresh.$1,199.00 

 

3. 5/- GREY AND YELLOW SECOND  
WATERMARK SG 30w Watermark 
Inverted in superb mint lightly hinged 
condition with fresh original gum a 
beautiful stamp for….............$999.00  

 

 

4.   5/-   GREY   AND   YELLOW   COFA  

 WATERMARK SG 135 in superb mint 
unhinged condition with fresh original 

gum for …………………………..$899.00  

 

5. £1 GREY COFA  WATERMARK SG 
137 in superb mint Unhinged, perfect 
original gum for………………$2,199.00 

 

       OTHER AUSTRALIA  

 

6. 1/- ANZAC  1935  SG 155a the rare 
comb perforation  13 1/2 x 12 1/2  
mint unhinged, has a RPS of Victoria 
certificate, from the only sheet 
known……………………….. $1,649.00 

 

 

      7. 1953 YOUNG FARMERS   

Misplaced vignette BW 303c mint 
unhinged with lower selvedge 
for…………………………...$429.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

8. 1945 PEACE  No Watermark BW 236a Authority im-
print block of 4 in mint unhinged condition for…$399.00  

9. 1964 CHRISTMAS  
Showing the Blue Part-
ly omitted in mint un-

hinged condtion, a 
very rare stamp which 
comes with a BPA Lon-
don certificate stating 
the stamp is genuine, 

issued in 1969 for…………………………..………$1,499.00  

 

10. 1965 5d HARGRAVES  
Showing purple omitted, 
Mint unhinged and very sel-
dom offered for…….$449.00  

 

 

 

 

 

 

11. SPECIMEN  NAVIGATORS 1963-4 overprinted Spec-
imen Mint Unhinged includes both papers on the 10/- 
and £1 values (6) set for…………………………….$999.00 

 

12. 1973 10c STAR SAP-
PHIRE SG 552ab x 2,  a 
mint unhinged block of 
four, one bottom unit has 
a tear top right, however 
a great looking item with 
two upper uits showing 
black omitted and lower 
units showing 10c Aus-

tralia missing…….$299.00 

 

 



  

 

 

13. 1975 15c CHRISTMAS BW 730cb showing black 
partially omitted on the two units, attractive pair un-
hinged mint for………………………………………..$749.00 

14. 1976 18c NA-
TIONHOOD SG 
614b type A,  gold 
on both the star and 
crown are missing, 
lovely Mint Un-
hinged…….$349.00 

 

 

15. 1977 $10 COMING 
SOUTH BW 784ba with Aus-
tralia at the top instead of the 

base, mint uhinged, a lovely 
looking variety for a great 
price…………………...$275.00 

 

 

 

16. 1978 20c NATIONAL STAMP 
WEEK BW SG 694(var)/ACSC 823PP
(2) 1978 20c National Stamp Week. 
Printed on non-helicon paper. 
Comes from the only recorded print-
ers proof sheetof of 50 stamps. with 
C e r e m u g a  C e r t i f i c a t e 
just…………………………....$199.00 

 

17. 1982 60c HUMPBACK 
WHALE trial printing with 
solid blue-green background 
BW 930 E(1) MUH SG 841a 
Cat. £250, nice buy-
ing…………………….$199.00 

 

18. 1986 CHRISTMAS  SG 1041 
36c horizontal block 12 - 6 x 2, 
showing double vertical perfo-
rations on the two columns at 
left (reduced scan) nice block 

MUH for…………………..$199.00 

19. 1987 37c BION-
IC EAR BW 1224b 

S h o w i n g  m i s-
placed perfora-
tions 5mm down, 
Australia appears 
the base of the 
stamp, this is a 
mint unhinged hori-
zontal pair and well 
priced…....$399.00 

 

 

 

 

 

20. 1987 37c BIONIC EAR BW 
1224ba, a vertical pair from the 
bottom two rows of the sheet, mis-
placed 5mm down, Australia at 
base on the upper stamp and omit-
ted on the lower stamp, mint un-
hinged vertical pair……..…$449.00 

 

 

21.  1991   QEII   43c   
BIRTHDAY   PLATE   
PROOF  PAIR  

BW 15153PP(1) 
pair, imperforate, 
with gum. Very fine 
Muh……..….$249.00 

 

22. AUSTRALIAN LEGENDS 2000 Booklet BW 2280c 
showing the two units of Alec Campbell missing, one of 

only 16 booklets found at the time, rare………....$749.00 



  

 

 

                                COLLECTIONS 

 

2 3 .  A U S T R A L I A N 
COMEMORATIVE AL-
BUMS 1999  World 
Stamp Expo—Housed in 
three beautiful Maroon 
Lighthouse specialty 

albums compiled by 
Manfred Junge and Co. 
with matching slipcas-
es, just like new!  Inside 
it states that only 100 
sets were produced.  
Contains all limited edi-
tion issues, optional 
extras and associated 
issues.  All three books 
are crammed full of mint 

stamps, miniature sheets, FDC’s and specially over-
printed issues.  It is huge on thematics, trains, animals, 

flowers, issues by countries all around the world.  
Booklets, covers, sheetlets, all magnificently presented 
in black mounts 175+ pages, even a $20 note Martime 
Heritage overprinted.  Cost the owner more than 
$1,800 to put together, so now is the time to put your 
hand up for this one just………………………….…$399.00 

24. FRANCE  Collection in Davo illustrated album  with 
slipcase covering the period 1849-1970 a mixture of 
fine used and mint. The pages are showing their age 
however the stamps are really lovely and fresh and in-
cludes fine used SG 14 x 2 40c orange, SG 45  5c green,   
two examples of SG 131 5F Grey one has a missing cor-
ner and the other is damaged, 1870 SG 143, 152, from 
1877-1970  the collection is 95% complete including a 
mint example of SG 470 mint, 1929 Exposition issue, for 

the period and there is a nice lot of mint sets in the 1935 
on period.  Just a lovely lot, way too many stamps to list  
however there is more than £13,000+ ($23,000 Aust) of 
decent stamps and thousands of pounds of catalogue 
not listed if stamps were damaged. Nothing catalogued 
at less than £10+  If you were thinking about starting a 
fine collection of France this is highly recommended 
and an amazing purchase which would keep you busy 
right through the cool months …... …………….$1,999.00 

25.  HUNGARY  A mixed mint and fine used  collection 
on Schaubek illustrated pages some duplication and 

needs re-housing. It covers the period 1871-1970.  I 
noted 1871 assorted used SG 19,11,13 fu Cat. £500+, 
SG 51 mint,  1913 SG 136-52 mixed set mint and fine 
used, SG 153-169 mint £190+, 1919 SG 18-25 mint £150, 
pages and pages of overprints really worth working on, 
Banat Bacska 1919 SG 5-18 mint £200+, SG 27-37 mint 
£260+, Banat Bacska SG 24-36 mint £100,  D46-51 mint 
£100, Baranya SG 10-18 £140, 1935 Air set SG 554-562 
(9) fine used  5p this thinned £275, 1925 Sports SG 452-
59 mint £110, SG 535-8 fine used (4) £110, 1931 Zeppe-
lin SG 529-30 mint minor thins (2) £260, 1935 Air SG 554
-562 8 of 9 mint £235, Locals, Miniature sheets, great 
collection exploding with stamps and more than 

£5,000++ (Aust. $7,700+) so a bargain for the patient 
person with lots of time on their hands………..…$499.00 

26. ICELAND  Collection brown housed in Lighthouse 
illustrated album covering the period 1873-1985.  Alt-
hough the pages are not complete for the early period, 
there are loads of oldtime pages from several different 

collections included in the album.  Hingless pages from 
1920-1985.  I noted 1920 Defins SG 116-31 complete 
fine mint £750, SG 132-36 mint £150, 1921-30 local sur-
charges SG 137-50a complete fine mint (15) £1,700, 
1931 defins SG 182-194 (13)  fine mint complete £1,000, 
1933 Balbo Transatlantic flight set complete with Certif-
icate S Gronlund 1974, SG 205-207 (3) rare set Cat. 
£2,240, from 1925 on the collection is very comprehen-
sive, in fact complete for the period mostly mint lightly 
hinged and the odd used set.  The Catalogue more than 
£10,000+  ($17,500+ Aust.) a joy to own,  not often avail-
able, beautiful philatelic area..........................$2,899.00 

  MYSTERY BOXES 

We have lots of new stock just in, try a box today! 

27. The large mystery box is …………………….   $139.00 

28. The mega mystery box is ………..…………… $229.00 

29. The supa-dupa-mega box is…………………...$499.00 

If you want a box made up to another value, just ask! 
For those who have never purchased a mystery box, 
they can contain one-country collections; stamps from 
lots of different countries, both old and modern and 
mint and used; FDCs and commercial mails; stamps on- 
and off- paper; duplicated stamps so you can check for 
varieties; whole albums; stock-books full and empty; 
catalogues. The list goes on and on, and no two boxes 
are ever the same. They do come with a fun  guarantee! 


